

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25054/2010

C.I.T,CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FULLER INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that respondent is M/s Fuller India Ltd. The respondent has filed Vakalatnama with stamp of "FL Smidh Privte Ltd." instead of M/s. Fuller India Ltd. Ld. counsel for the respondent granted four weeks time as a last chance for clarifying the above and also for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 21.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar