

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25054/2010

C.I.T,CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FL SMIDH PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent who was granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit submits that counter is ready and is attempted to be filed within two weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of two weeks, as per rules.

| mg | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | Registrar |